
    22ND NORTHFIELD SAVING'S BANK 5K FOOT RACE & CHILDREN'S 1-MILE RACE
 Sept. 4, 1999           Children's 1-Mile Race            Northfield, VT
 Timing By: Granite State Race Services      www.gsrs.com   (603)863-2537
================================================================================
PLACE DIV/TOT  DIV   NAME                   AG S CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ======== ===== ====================== == = ======================= ===== =======
    1   1/41   M1013 COLE RYAN              13 M NORTHFIELD VT             579    5:53
    2   2/41   M1013 JONATHAN GRIFFITH      11 M WATERBURY VT              500    5:54
    3   3/41   M1013 AARON GRIGGS           13 M ORANGE VT                 555    5:54
    4   4/41   M1013 JOE MCGOVERN           11 M STOWE VT                  553    6:02
    5   5/41   M1013 VINCENT LEPELETIER     12 M EAST FAIRFIELD VT         583    6:03
    6   6/41   M1013 HAZEN BRODHEAD         13 M CRAFTSBURY COMMON VT      359    6:08
    7   7/41   M1013 CULLEN BEATTY          13 M SUDBURY MA                389    6:09
    8   1/48   M0109 JEREMY LACHTRUPP        9 M WATERBURY CENTER VT       549    6:11
    9   1/29   F1013 JEN FRICKE             13 F NORTHFIELD VT             535    6:14
   10   8/41   M1013 COREY LEBLANC          13 M SOUTH BARRE VT            503    6:19
   11   2/29   F1013 LIZ STEPHEN            12 F EAST MONTPELEIR VT        573    6:24
   12   9/41   M1013 RYAN ROBERTSON         12 M NORTHFIELD VT             582    6:25
   13   3/29   F1013 MEESHA GRIFFITH        12 F DUXBURY VT                524    6:25
   14   4/29   F1013 ALICIA FREESE          11 F TUNBRIDGE VT              530    6:26
   15  10/41   M1013 BENJAMIN TAYLOR        11 M BARRE VT                  442    6:26
   16  11/41   M1013 COREY GRIGGS           11 M ORANGE VT                 557    6:27
   17   5/29   F1013 CAROLIN ZUARO          13 F NORTHFIELD VT             384    6:30
   18  12/41   M1013 LUC BRODHEAD           11 M CRAFTSBURY COMMON VT      360    6:33
   19   1/21   F0109 RUTH MCGOVERN           9 F STOWE VT                  552    6:35
   20  13/41   M1013 ADAM RIPLEY            12 M BARRE VT                  512    6:36
   21   2/48   M0109 GREG LACHTRUPP          9 M WATERBURY CENTER VT       548    6:37
   22  14/41   M1013 JAMES WEIS             10 M COOPERSBURG PA            558    6:39
   23   3/48   M0109 STEVEN GRIFFITH         9 M WATERBURY VT              501    6:40
   24   6/29   F1013 MARYCLAIRE MCGOVERN    13 F STOWE VT                  554    6:40
   25  15/41   M1013 GARRETT SWANN          11 M WARREN VT                 368    6:40
   26   4/48   M0109 STEPHEN LAROCK          8 M WATERBURY VT              504    6:42
   27   7/29   F1013 EMILY RICKER           12 F NORTHFIELD VT             517    6:47
   28  16/41   M1013 BRANDON EDWARDS        10 M BARRE VT                  599    6:48
   29  17/41   M1013 PATRICK MARTIN         11 M NORTHFIELD VT             575    6:49
   30  18/41   M1013 GREGORY CALZONETTI     13 M BERLIN VT                 529    6:49
   31  19/41   M1013 JOHN VANHOLLEBEKE      10 M WATERBURY VT              372    6:50
   32   5/48   M0109 CHRIS APPLETON          9 M BARRE VT                  422    6:56
   33   8/29   F1013 ALIZA AYLWARD          11 F WAITSFIELD VT             385    6:58
   34   6/48   M0109 MATTHEW BALDWIN         9 M BARRE VT                  562    6:59
   35  20/41   M1013 ERIK WICKLUND          11 M NORTHFIELD VT             357    6:59
   36  21/41   M1013 TOM FRICKE             11 M NORTHFIELD VT             534    7:00
   37   7/48   M0109 ETHAN SYLVAIN           9 M W BERLIN VT               364    7:00
   38  22/41   M1013 SAM PELLETIER          13 M MONTPELIER VT             587    7:01
   39   9/29   F1013 JESSICA JOHNSON        13 F GRANITEVILLE VT           526    7:05
   40  23/41   M1013 COLIN FAHEY            11 M WALTHAM MA                365    7:06
   41  10/29   F1013 ERIN GIGUERE           10 F BERLIN VT                 506    7:14
   42  11/29   F1013 DEVIN SCANNELL         12 F WATERBURY VT              525    7:18
   43   8/48   M0109 JORDAN GOODWIN          9 M BARRE VT                  380    7:23
   44  12/29   F1013 JENN VANECEK           13 F NORTHFIELD VT             538    7:24
   45  13/29   F1013 JAMIE DUTIL            12 F NORTHFIELD VT             533    7:31
   46  24/41   M1013 PETER DELONG           11 M NORTHFIELD VT             591    7:32
   47  14/29   F1013 SARAH DRAPP            13 F MORETOWN VT               571    7:33
   48  25/41   M1013 SAM SIMON              11 M NORTHFIELD VT             561    7:34
   49  26/41   M1013 KEVIN SWANN            11 M NORTHFIELD VT             386    7:37
   50  27/41   M1013 COLBY FARNSWORTH       10 M NORTHFIELD FALLS VT       417    7:37
   51  28/41   M1013 PAUL SWANN             13 M NORTHFIELD VT             387    7:39
   52   9/48   M0109 SEAN FRICKE             8 M NORTHFIELD VT             536    7:39
   53  29/41   M1013 COLIN FARNSWORTH       10 M NORTHFIELD FALLS VT       416    7:41
   54  15/29   F1013 ELLEN RICKER           10 F NORTHFIELD VT             516    7:44
   55  30/41   M1013 BRENDAN BEATTY         10 M SUDBURY MA                390    7:44
   56  10/48   M0109 KYLE WELLS              9 M BARRE VT                  568    7:45
   57  31/41   M1013 JEREMY MULLINS         11 M WATERBURY VT              383    7:46
   58  11/48   M0109 RYAN CROSS              9 M BARRE VT                  523    7:47
   59   2/21   F0109 GUINEVIVE HALSTEAD-JOH  9 F BARRE VT                  502    7:51
   60  16/29   F1013 COLLEEN NOONAN         12 F MONTPELIER VT             443    7:51
   61   3/21   F0109 LAURA RIPLEY            9 F BARRE VT                  511    7:52
   62  17/29   F1013 ERIN MCCREARY          12 F MONTPELIER VT             600    7:52
   63   4/21   F0109 MAEVE MCGOVERN          8 F STOWE VT                  551    7:54
   64  12/48   M0109 CAMERON GUY             9 M MONTPELIER VT             532    7:54
   65   5/21   F0109 SYLVIE LEPELETIER       9 F EAST FAIRFIELD VT         584    7:56
   66  18/29   F1013 DEIRDRE OMARA          13 F WALTHAM MA                423    7:58
   67  32/41   M1013 DREW INDORF            10 M NORTHFIELD VT             576    8:00
   68  33/41   M1013 NATHAN BURKE           12 M NORTHFIELD VT             515    8:02
   69  19/29   F1013 CASEY MOULTON          11 F MORETOWN VT               352    8:05
   70  34/41   M1013 PETER MAURAIS          11 M BARRE VT                  565    8:06
   71  35/41   M1013 MATTHEW ALBURY         12 M NORTHFIELD VT             586    8:07
   72  13/48   M0109 ANDREW WEIS             7 M COOPERSBURG PA            559    8:16
   73  36/41   M1013 WILLIAM FISHER         10 M TOLLAND CT                424    8:17
   74  14/48   M0109 COLLIN GUY              7 M MONTPELIER VT             531    8:18
   75  15/48   M0109 HAYDEN MANN             9 M MIDDLESEX VT              593    8:19
   76  16/48   M0109 TYLER GRIGGS            6 M ORANGE VT                 556    8:19
   77  37/41   M1013 MAX WALL               11 M NORTHFIELD VT             370    8:20
   78  17/48   M0109 BRENDAN RYAN            8 M NORTHFIELD VT             578    8:21
   79   6/21   F0109 RANDI LOWE              7 F WATERBURY VT              545    8:22
   80   7/21   F0109 KELSIE BAILEY           7 F BARRE VT                  505    8:22
   81  20/29   F1013 SHIREEN YAHYAZADEH     13 F NORTHFIELD VT             351    8:22
   82  21/29   F1013 LACIE SNOW             11 F NORTHFIELD VT             541    8:24
   83  18/48   M0109 GABRIEL FLANAGAN        8 M NORTHFIELD VT             367    8:27
   84  19/48   M0109 CY CAREY                9 M WORCESTER VT              418    8:27
   85  22/29   F1013 ROSE SINCLAIR          10 F NORTHFIELD VT             356    8:27
   86  20/48   M0109 STEN KAEDING            9 M WORCESTER VT              580    8:29
   87  21/48   M0109 DAN BRODHEAD            8 M CRAFTSBURY COMMON VT      361    8:31
   88  22/48   M0109 JORDAN FORTIER          7 M BARRE VT                  566    8:32



   89  23/48   M0109 JAKE INDORF             8 M NORTHFIELD VT             577    8:34
   90  24/48   M0109 COLLIN ALBURY           9 M NORTHFIELD VT             585    8:34
   91  25/48   M0109 NICK GONNEVILLE         8 M NORTHFIELD VT             537    8:41
   92  26/48   M0109 NOLAN POWER             8 M NORTHFIELD VT             362    8:44
   93  27/48   M0109 CODY BARLOND            6 M NORTHFIELD VT             596    8:49
   94  28/48   M0109 BRYANT CLEVELAND        8 M BARRE VT                  509    8:54
   95  29/48   M0109 SHEEHAN FLANAGAN        6 M NORTHFIELD VT             366    8:54
   96  23/29   F1013 KARA RAKE              10 F NORTHFIELD FALLS VT       355    8:59
   97  30/48   M0109 ZACHARY BALDWIN         7 M BARRE VT                  563    9:08
   98  24/29   F1013 LAUREN BUCK            11 F WATERBURY CENTER VT       508    9:09
   99  38/41   M1013 EVAN JOHNSON           10 M GRANITEVILLE VT           528    9:15
  100  25/29   F1013 JULIE CROSS            11 F BARRE VT                  522    9:19
  101   8/21   F0109 JACQUELINE SUSMANN      7 F NORTHFIELD VT             581    9:31
  102  26/29   F1013 SHANNON MOFFATT        11 F WILLISTON VT              388    9:33
  103   9/21   F0109 KACEY KERRIGAN          9 F MORETOWN VT               421    9:35
  104  31/48   M0109 JOSEF NEVIN             7 M NORTHFIELD VT             358    9:36
  105  39/41   M1013 MIKE POTASH            10 M GREENWOOD LAKE NY         412    9:41
  106  32/48   M0109 BENJAMIN HORN           9 M MORETOWN VT               519    9:42
  107  10/21   F0109 MAGGIE MCGOVERN         6 F STOWE VT                  550    9:43
  108  33/48   M0109 JOHN GARDNER-MORSE      6 M CALAIS VT                 540    9:53
  109  34/48   M0109 RYAN GAGE               6 M NORTHFIELD VT             518    9:56
  110  11/21   F0109 MOLLY CLARK             5 F NORTHFIELD VT             419    9:57
  111  27/29   F1013 DANIELLE DEMERS        10 F BARRE VT                  564    9:59
  112  28/29   F1013 BRIANNA MCKENNEY       11 F MANCHESTER NH             569    9:59
  113  35/48   M0109 BLAINE PEDLEY           6 M NORTHFIELD FALLS VT       391   10:01
  114  36/48   M0109 NATHAN MULLINS          8 M WATERBURY VT              382   10:15
  115  37/48   M0109 JUSTIN SPENCER          6 M MIDDLESEX VT              546   10:34
  116  12/21   F0109 JESSICA POTASH          6 F GREENWOOD LAKE NY         411   10:43
  117  13/21   F0109 PAIGE FORTIER           6 F BARRE VT                  567   10:46
  118  14/21   F0109 STEPHANIE CLEVELAND     5 F BARRE VT                  510   10:48
  119  38/48   M0109 GREGGORY SKOWRONSKI     5 M WAITSFIELD VT             420   10:49
  120  15/21   F0109 GREER LEMNAH            7 F NORTHFIELD VT             588   11:02
  121  39/48   M0109 BILLY WHALEY            5 M NORTHFIELD VT             590   11:02
  122  16/21   F0109 NICOLE FREY             8 F BARRE VT                  572   11:14
  123  17/21   F0109 ROSE WALL               8 F NORTHFIELD VT             371   11:16
  124  40/48   M0109 MARK WINDISCH           8 M ESSEX JUNCTION VT         539   11:22
  125  18/21   F0109 BRITTANY CAOUETTE       7 F NORTHFIELD VT             354   11:28
  126  41/48   M0109 TROY MULLINS            6 M WATERBURY VT              381   11:28
  127  29/29   F1013 ANNIE NICHOLAS         11 F MANCHESTER NH             570   11:29
  128  40/41   M1013 DAVID POTASH           12 M GREENWOOD LAKE NY         413   11:32
  129  41/41   M1013 ERIC FOSTER            12 M NORTHFIELD VT             410   11:48
  130  42/48   M0109 JAMES MAGLIONE          5 M NORTHFIELD VT             598   11:49
  131  19/21   F0109 SERENE BARLOND          8 F NORTHFIELD VT             595   11:51
  132  43/48   M0109 MICHAEL ENMAN, III      4 M NORTHFIELD VT             353   11:51
  133  44/48   M0109 CASEY JOHNSON           5 M GRANITEVILLE VT           527   12:00
  134  45/48   M0109 AMOS HORN               7 M MORETOWN VT               520   12:01
  135  46/48   M0109 JAMES DONAHUE           5 M WILLIAMSTOWN VT           514   12:04
  136  47/48   M0109 JC DAVIS                4 M BEDFORD MA                513   12:21
  137  48/48   M0109 PHILLIP LEASE           6 M RANDOLPH VT               547   13:03
  138  20/21   F0109 ALLIE LOWERY            5 F NORTHFIELD VT             363   13:36
  139  21/21   F0109 SARAH WHALEY            3 F NORTHFIELD VT             589   16:00

                        AGE-GROUP RESULTS - 1 MILE
    22ND NORTHFIELD SAVING'S BANK 5K FOOT RACE & CHILDREN'S 1-MILE RACE
 Sept. 4, 1999        (USATF Certified #VT89001BT)         Northfield, VT
 Timing By: Granite State Race Services     www.gsrs.com    (603)863-2537
================================================================================

                      FEMALE AGE GROUP:  9 and Under

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1    19 RUTH MCGOVERN              9 F   STOWE VT                  552    6:35
    2    59 GUINEVIVE HALSTEAD-JOHNS   9 F   BARRE VT                  502    7:51
    3    61 LAURA RIPLEY               9 F   BARRE VT                  511    7:52
    4    63 MAEVE MCGOVERN             8 F   STOWE VT                  551    7:54
    5    65 SYLVIE LEPELETIER          9 F   EAST FAIRFIELD VT         584    7:56
    6    79 RANDI LOWE                 7 F   WATERBURY VT              545    8:22
    7    80 KELSIE BAILEY              7 F   BARRE VT                  505    8:22
    8   102 JACQUELINE SUSMANN         7 F   NORTHFIELD VT             581    9:31
    9   104 KACEY KERRIGAN             9 F   MORETOWN VT               421    9:35
   10   108 MAGGIE MCGOVERN            6 F   STOWE VT                  550    9:43

                       MALE AGE GROUP:  9 and Under

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1     8 JEREMY LACHTRUPP           9 M   WATERBURY CENTER VT       549    6:11
    2    21 GREG LACHTRUPP             9 M   WATERBURY CENTER VT       548    6:37
    3    23 STEVEN GRIFFITH            9 M   WATERBURY VT              501    6:40
    4    26 STEPHEN LAROCK             8 M   WATERBURY VT              504    6:42
    5    32 CHRIS APPLETON             9 M   BARRE VT                  422    6:56
    6    34 MATTHEW BALDWIN            9 M   BARRE VT                  562    6:59
    7    37 ETHAN SYLVAIN              9 M   W BERLIN VT               364    7:00
    8    43 JORDAN GOODWIN             9 M   BARRE VT                  380    7:23
    9    52 SEAN FRICKE                8 M   NORTHFIELD VT             536    7:39
   10    56 KYLE WELLS                 9 M   BARRE VT                  568    7:45

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  10 to 13

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1     9 JEN FRICKE                13 F   NORTHFIELD VT             535    6:14
    2    11 LIZ STEPHEN               12 F   EAST MONTPELEIR VT        573    6:24
    3    13 MEESHA GRIFFITH           12 F   DUXBURY VT                524    6:25



    4    14 ALICIA FREESE             11 F   TUNBRIDGE VT              530    6:26
    5    17 CAROLIN ZUARO             13 F   NORTHFIELD VT             384    6:30
    6    24 MARYCLAIRE MCGOVERN       13 F   STOWE VT                  554    6:40
    7    27 EMILY RICKER              12 F   NORTHFIELD VT             517    6:47
    8    33 ALIZA AYLWARD             11 F   WAITSFIELD VT             385    6:58
    9    39 JESSICA JOHNSON           13 F   GRANITEVILLE VT           526    7:05
   10    41 ERIN GIGUERE              10 F   BERLIN VT                 506    7:14

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  10 to 13

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1     1 COLE RYAN                 13 M   NORTHFIELD VT             579    5:53
    2     2 JONATHAN GRIFFITH         11 M   WATERBURY VT              500    5:54
    3     3 AARON GRIGGS              13 M   ORANGE VT                 555    5:54
    4     4 JOE MCGOVERN              11 M   STOWE VT                  553    6:02
    5     5 VINCENT LEPELETIER        12 M   EAST FAIRFIELD VT         583    6:03
    6     6 HAZEN BRODHEAD            13 M   CRAFTSBURY COMMON VT      359    6:08
    7     7 CULLEN BEATTY             13 M   SUDBURY MA                389    6:09
    8    10 COREY LEBLANC             13 M   SOUTH BARRE VT            503    6:19
    9    12 RYAN ROBERTSON            12 M   NORTHFIELD VT             582    6:25
   10    15 BENJAMIN TAYLOR           11 M   BARRE VT                  442    6:26


